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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3374
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004
400 KVA LINE FROM PURNIA, MUZZAFFARPUR AND BIHAR SHARIF
RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which Purnia-Muzzaffarpur-Bihar Sharif are likely to be connected to the 400 KVA transmission line; and

(b) the action taken by the Government to complete the incomplete transmission in Begusarai and Hajipur of Bihar?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : The construction of 400 KV Purnia-Muzzaffarpur line has been approved by the Government of India as part of Transmission System Associated with Tala HEP and is to be commissioned by July, 2006. The construction of 400 KV Muzzaffarpur- Biharsharif line is covered under the Supplementary Scheme for Transmission System Associated with Tala HEP and is to be commissioned by April, 2006.

(b) : Though the work on 220 KV Biharsharif-Begusarai line has been completed in February 2001, work at Begusarai 220 KV substation has yet not been completed. Therefore, this line has been charged at 132 KV. Bihar State Electricity Board has submitted a proposal to the Government of Bihar for inclusion of the incomplete transmission system in Phase-II of Rashtriya Sam Vikas Yojana.
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